(*) by benefitting from caching, response times improve if the APIs are used more often

TPP DEDICATED INTERFACE API (*)

PSU ONLINE INTERFACE API

Date Function JresponseTime| uptime downtime|errorRate responseTime| uptime |downtime|errorRate
01/04/2025|AIS 580 100,00% 0,00% 0,42% 63 100% 0% 0%
01/04/2025(PIS single 462 100,00% 0,00% 0,42% 93 100% 0% 0%
01/04/2025(PIS bulk 547 100,00% 0,00% 0,42% 333 100% 0% 0%
01/04/2025(|FCS 0 100,00% 0,00% 0,42% N/A N/A N/A N/A
02/04/2025|AIS 579  99,99% 0,01% 0,86% 51 100% 0% 0%
02/04/2025(PIS single 538  99,99% 0,01% 0,86% 79 100% 0% 0%
02/04/2025(PIS bulk 332 99,99% 0,01% 0,86% 404 100% 0% 0.03%
02/04/2025|FCS 0 99,99% 0,01% 0,86% N/A N/A N/A N/A
03/04/2025|AIS 585  99,99% 0,01% 0,95% 63 100% 0% 0%
03/04/2025(PIS single 826  99,99% 0,01% 0,95% 79 100% 0% 0%
03/04/2025(PIS bulk 574  99,99% 0,01% 0,95% 425 100% 0%  0.026%
03/04/2025|FCS 0 99,99% 0,01% 0,95% N/A N/A N/A N/A
04/04/2025|AIS 560 100,00% 0,00% 0,33% 52 100% 0% 0%
04/04/2025(PIS single 528 100,00% 0,00% 0,33% 85 100% 0% 0%
04/04/2025(PIS bulk 0 100,00% 0,00% 0,33% 369 100% 0% 0%
04/04/2025|FCS 0 100,00% 0,00% 0,33% N/A N/A N/A N/A
05/04/2025|AIS 621 100,00% 0,00% 0,86% 58 100% 0% 0%
05/04/2025PIS single 542 100,00% 0,00% 0,86% 85 100% 0% 0%
05/04/2025(PIS bulk 524 100,00% 0,00% 0,86% 640 100% 0%  0.045%
05/04/2025|FCS 0 100,00% 0,00% 0,86% N/A N/A N/A N/A
06/04/2025|AIS 575  99,99% 0,01% 0,82% 52 100% 0% 0%
06/04/2025(PIS single 643  99,99% 0,01% 0,82% 83 100% 0% 0%
06/04/2025(PIS bulk 0 99,99% 0,01% 0,82% 372 100% 0%  0.084%
06/04/2025|FCS 0 99,99% 0,01% 0,82% N/A N/A N/A N/A
07/04/2025|AIS 590 100,00% 0,00% 0,66% 58 100% 0% 0%
07/04/2025|PIS single 777 100,00% 0,00% 0,66% 93 100% 0% 0%
07/04/2025(PIS bulk 0 100,00% 0,00% 0,66% 476 100% 0%  0.002%
07/04/2025(FCS 0 100,00% 0,00% 0,66% N/A N/A N/A N/A
08/04/2025|AIS 662  99,93% 0,07% 0,84% 64 100% 0% 0%
08/04/2025|PIS single 722 99,93% 0,07% 0,84% 83 100% 0% 0%
08/04/2025(PIS bulk 218  99,93% 0,07% 0,84% 417 100% 0%  0.025%
08/04/2025|FCS 0 99,93% 0,07% 0,84% N/A N/A N/A N/A
09/04/2025|AIS 587 100,00% 0,00% 0,41% 53 100% 0% 0%
09/04/2025PIS single 528 100,00% 0,00% 0,41% 82 100% 0% 0%
09/04/2025(PIS bulk 0 100,00% 0,00% 0,41% 403 100% 0% 0%
09/04/2025|FCS 0 100,00% 0,00% 0,41% N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/04/2025]AlS 582  99,99% 0,01% 0,65% 62 100% 0% 0%
10/04/2025|PIS single 468  99,99% 0,01% 0,65% 90 100% 0% 0%
10/04/2025|PIS bulk 0 99,99% 0,01% 0,65% 456 100% 0% 0%
10/04/2025|FCS 0 99,99% 0,01% 0,65% N/A N/A N/A N/A
11/04/2025]AlS 586 100,00% 0,00% 0,69% 62 100% 0% 0%
11/04/2025|PIS single 571 100,00% 0,00% 0,69% 79 100% 0% 0%
11/04/2025|PIS bulk 1.227 100,00% 0,00% 0,69% 401 100% 0% 0%
11/04/2025|FCS 0 100,00% 0,00% 0,69% N/A N/A N/A N/A
12/04/2025|AlS 563 100,00% 0,00% 0,41% 55 100% 0% 0%
12/04/2025|PIS single 657 100,00% 0,00% 0,41% 85 100% 0% 0%
12/04/2025|PIS bulk 0 100,00% 0,00% 0,41% 325 100% 0% 0%
12/04/2025|FCS 0 100,00% 0,00% 0,41% N/A N/A N/A N/A
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27/05/2025
27/05/2025
27/05/2025
27/05/2025
28/05/2025
28/05/2025
28/05/2025
28/05/2025
29/05/2025
29/05/2025
29/05/2025
29/05/2025
30/05/2025
30/05/2025
30/05/2025
30/05/2025
31/05/2025
31/05/2025
31/05/2025
31/05/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
01/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/06/2025

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

700

573
587

558
498

469
641

615
644

550
517
839

602
518
591

633
675

536
515

521
762
730

565
552

653
527

597
948
528

100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
99,05%
99,05%
99,05%
99,05%
96,06%
96,06%
96,06%
96,06%
99,38%
99,38%
99,38%
99,38%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,96%
99,96%
99,96%
99,96%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
99,92%
99,92%
99,92%
99,92%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%

0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,95%
0,95%
0,95%
0,95%
3,94%
3,94%
3,94%
3,94%
0,62%
0,62%
0,62%
0,62%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,04%
0,04%
0,04%
0,04%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,08%
0,08%
0,08%
0,08%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%

0,74%
0,74%
0,74%
0,69%
0,69%
0,69%
0,69%
5,97%
5,97%
5,97%
5,97%

19,14%

19,14%

19,14%

19,14%
2,52%
2,52%
2,52%
2,52%
0,47%
0,47%
0,47%
0,47%
0,98%
0,98%
0,98%
0,98%
0,82%
0,82%
0,82%
0,82%
0,28%
0,28%
0,28%
0,28%
0,22%
0,22%
0,22%
0,22%
0,40%
0,40%
0,40%
0,40%
1,34%
1,34%
1,34%
1,34%
0,76%
0,76%
0,76%
0,76%

76
399
N/A

65

78
408
N/A

65

77
445
N/A

75

76
443
N/A
347

82
435
N/A
308

81
436
N/A
170

78
401
N/A

93

9%
490
N/A

73

74
305
N/A

71

72
474
N/A

77

75
518
N/A

75

79

1324
N/A

75

81
472
N/A

100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
90.83%
90.83%
90.83%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A

0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
9.17%
9.17%
9.17%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A

0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0.002%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A




03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
04/06/2025
04/06/2025
04/06/2025
04/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025
07/06/2025
07/06/2025
07/06/2025
07/06/2025
08/06/2025
08/06/2025
08/06/2025
08/06/2025
09/06/2025
09/06/2025
09/06/2025
09/06/2025
10/06/2025
10/06/2025
10/06/2025
10/06/2025
11/06/2025
11/06/2025
11/06/2025
11/06/2025
12/06/2025
12/06/2025
12/06/2025
12/06/2025
13/06/2025
13/06/2025
13/06/2025
13/06/2025
14/06/2025
14/06/2025
14/06/2025
14/06/2025
15/06/2025
15/06/2025
15/06/2025

AlS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AlS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AlS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AlS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AlS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AlS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AlS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk

583
525
702

645
607

629
815
418

621
508

656
680

715
559

644
577

626
520

640
520
523

670

591

634
540

634
617

772
640

99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%

100,00%

100,00%

100,00%

100,00%
98,18%
98,18%
98,18%
98,18%
97,45%
97,45%
97,45%
97,45%

100,00%

100,00%

100,00%

100,00%
99,87%
99,87%
99,87%
99,87%

100,00%

100,00%

100,00%

100,00%

100,00%

100,00%

100,00%

100,00%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,30%
99,30%
99,30%

0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
1,82%
1,82%
1,82%
1,82%
2,55%
2,55%
2,55%
2,55%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,13%
0,13%
0,13%
0,13%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,70%
0,70%
0,70%

1,18%
1,18%
1,18%
1,18%
0,96%
0,96%
0,96%
0,96%
8,36%
8,36%
8,36%
8,36%

14,01%

14,01%

14,01%

14,01%
0,86%
0,86%
0,86%
0,86%
1,44%
1,44%
1,44%
1,44%
0,42%
0,42%
0,42%
0,42%
0,38%
0,38%
0,38%
0,38%
0,53%
0,53%
0,53%
0,53%
1,14%
1,14%
1,14%
1,14%
1,05%
1,05%
1,05%
1,05%
0,66%
0,66%
0,66%
0,66%
2,72%
2,72%
2,72%

76
79
411
N/A
75
77
403
N/A
72
77
396
N/A
73
76
336
N/A
81
79
464
N/A
348
84
590
N/A
74
74
452
N/A
75
78
399
N/A
123
131
448
N/A
75
74
399
N/A
76
77
436
N/A
79
75
336
N/A
396
92
473

100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
95.28%
95.28%
95.28%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
100%
100%
100%

0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
4.72%
4.72%
4.72%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%




15/06/2025
16/06/2025
16/06/2025
16/06/2025
16/06/2025
17/06/2025
17/06/2025
17/06/2025
17/06/2025
18/06/2025
18/06/2025
18/06/2025
18/06/2025
19/06/2025
19/06/2025
19/06/2025
19/06/2025
20/06/2025
20/06/2025
20/06/2025
20/06/2025
21/06/2025
21/06/2025
21/06/2025
21/06/2025
22/06/2025
22/06/2025
22/06/2025
22/06/2025
23/06/2025
23/06/2025
23/06/2025
23/06/2025
24/06/2025
24/06/2025
24/06/2025
24/06/2025
25/06/2025
25/06/2025
25/06/2025
25/06/2025
26/06/2025
26/06/2025
26/06/2025
26/06/2025
27/06/2025
27/06/2025
27/06/2025
27/06/2025
28/06/2025
28/06/2025

FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single

0
663
477
639

0
647
539
699

0
622
446
668

0
618
674

0

0
576
426
912

628
739

734
654
722

707
549
1.127

638
563
637

701
493
358

770
507
732

623
582
296

621
648

99,30%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
99,98%
99,98%
99,98%
99,98%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
97,93%
97,93%
97,93%
97,93%
98,27%
98,27%
98,27%
98,27%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
99,79%
99,79%
99,79%
99,79%
99,63%
99,63%
99,63%
99,63%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,94%
99,94%
99,94%
99,94%
98,22%
98,22%
98,22%
98,22%
95,61%
95,61%
95,61%
95,61%
100,00%
100,00%

0,70%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,02%
0,02%
0,02%
0,02%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
2,07%
2,07%
2,07%
2,07%
1,73%
1,73%
1,73%
1,73%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,21%
0,21%
0,21%
0,21%
0,37%
0,37%
0,37%
0,37%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,06%
0,06%
0,06%
0,06%
1,78%
1,78%
1,78%
1,78%
4,39%
4,39%
4,39%
4,39%
0,00%
0,00%

2,72%
0,97%
0,97%
0,97%
0,97%
1,48%
1,48%
1,48%
1,48%
0,36%
0,36%
0,36%
0,36%

12,30%

12,30%

12,30%

12,30%
9,06%
9,06%
9,06%
9,06%
0,45%
0,45%
0,45%
0,45%
1,46%
1,46%
1,46%
1,46%
2,28%
2,28%
2,28%
2,28%
1,00%
1,00%
1,00%
1,00%
1,46%
1,46%
1,46%
1,46%
9,20%
9,20%
9,20%
9,20%

19,38%

19,38%

19,38%

19,38%
0,61%
0,61%

N/A
199
77
400
N/A
77
76
447
N/A
75
76
347
N/A
78
74
360
N/A
75
75
449
N/A
82
77
335
N/A
364
88
1570
N/A
340
83
446
N/A
107
77
425
N/A
90
85
451
N/A
77
75
384
N/A
79
79
427
N/A
85
77

N/A
99.86%
99.86%
99.86%
N/A
100%
100%
100%

N/A
100%
100%
100%

N/A
100%
100%
100%
N/A
95.83%
95.83%
95.83%
N/A
100%
100%
100%

N/A
100%
100%
100%

N/A
100%
100%
100%

N/A
100%
100%
100%

N/A
100%
100%
100%

N/A
100%
100%
100%

N/A
93.33%
93.33%
93.33%

N/A

100%
100%

N/A
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%

N/A

0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%

N/A
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%

N/A

0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%

N/A
6.67%
6.67%
6.67%

N/A

0%
0%

N/A
0%
0%
0%

N/A
0%
0%

0.002%

N/A
0%
0%
0%

N/A
0%
0%
0%

N/A
0%
0%
0%

N/A
0%
0%
0%

N/A
0%
0%
0%

N/A
0%
0%
0%

N/A
0%
0%
0%

N/A
0%
0%
0%

N/A
0%
0%
0%

N/A
0%
0%
0%

N/A
0%
0%




28/06/2025
28/06/2025
29/06/2025
29/06/2025
29/06/2025
29/06/2025
30/06/2025
30/06/2025
30/06/2025
30/06/2025

PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

AIS

PIS single
PIS bulk
FCS

645
637
672

664
632

100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
100,00%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%
99,99%

0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,00%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%
0,01%

0,61%
0,61%
0,80%
0,80%
0,80%
0,80%
0,65%
0,65%
0,65%
0,65%

365
N/A
332

79
482
N/A
119

89
464
N/A

100%

N/A
100%
100%
100%

N/A
100%
100%
100%

N/A

0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A

0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A
0%
0%
0%
N/A




